FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

08-09-2000



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Patent and Trademark Offi

1	01	42840	1
---	----	-------	---

Docket No.: 12160

Tab settings → → ▼	28401			▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	no. Flease reco	ord the attached origin	al documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James E. Surjan, Richard J. Ernst, Mark S. Timmerman, Cydie S. Hackl, Jeffrey C. Warmolts, Eldrige Presnell	Name:	and address of receiving Illinois Tool Works In	nc.	8. PTO	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				157 U. 19/625	
3. Nature of conveyance:				850 0	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street A	Address: 3600 West L	ake Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: <u>G</u>	lenview	State: <u>IL</u>	ZIP: 60025	
Execution Date: 7/12/00, 7/17/00, 7/18/00	Additional	name(s) & address(es)	attached?	Yes 🛭 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execut	ion date of the applica	ition is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	i B	. Patent No.(s)			
,		` '			
98/04/2000 NOUTLER 00000051 09625005					
04 FC:581 40.00 BP					
Additional numbers a	attached?	Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total n	umber of applications	and patents in	volved: 1	
Name: Lisa M. Soltis	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.0	0	
Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc.		closed - Any excess o		should be	
	☐ Au	thorized to be charged	d to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	8. Deposi	it account number:			
City: Glenview State; IL ZIP: 60025	090025)			
	NOT USE THIS SP	ACF			
DO I	101 USE 11113 SP.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Judy Stein	July_	Allen	July 26, 200		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signatu/ er sheet, attachm	1	4 Dat	e	

PATENT

REEL: 010973 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We the following inventors

1. Name: James E. SURJAN

Residence: St. Charles, Illinois

Post Office Address: 5N479 Farrier Point

St. Charles, Illinois 60175

United States of America Citizenship:

Richard J. ERNST 2. Name:

> Residence: Palatine, Illinois Post Office Address: 1156 Arbor Lane

Palatine, Illinois 60067

United States of America Citizenship:

Mark S. TIMMERMAN 3. Name:

Elgin, Illinois Residence:

Post Office Address: 592 N. Lyle Avenue

Elgin, Illinois 60123

United States of America Citizenship:

Cyndie S. HACKL Name: 4. Wauconda, Illinois Residence:

Post Office Address: 342 Bangs Street

Wauconda, Illinois 60084

United States of America Citizenship:

5. Jeffrey C. WARMOLTS Name:

> Glen Ellyn, Illinois Residence: Post Office Address: 477 Arlington Avenue

Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

United States of America Citizenship:

Eldridge PRESNELL 6. Name: Round Lake Beach, Illinois

Residence:

Post Office Address: 1216 Beverly Round Lake Beach, Illinois 60073

United States of America

Citizenship:

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

P140\9 1 ITW-12,160

> **PATENT** REEL: 010973 FRAME: 0636

METHOD OF MAKING AND APPLYING CHEMICAL ANCHORING ADHESIVE

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by ASSIGNORS on even date herewith, and naming as inventors James E. SURJAN, Richard J. ERNST, Mark S. TIMMERMAN, Cyndie S. HACKL, Jeffrey C. WARMOLTS, and Eldridge PRESNELL; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNORS' entire interest.

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNORS regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention, in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

7-12-00

Date

James E Surjan

Tames E SURIAN

P140\9

ITW-12,160

7/17	00
Date	

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

Mark S. TIMMERMAN

Cyndie S. HACKL

Jeffrey C. WARMOLTS